SANT GADGE BABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Action taken report on IQAC Committee meeting on 31^{st} March, 2023

| Item | Action Taken |
|------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|
| Item No. 1 | Confirmed the minutes. |
| Confirmation of the minutes of meeting of | |
| IQAC held on 28.11.2022. | |
| Item No. 2 | Considered and approved |
| To note the action taken report of the meeting | |
| held on 28.11.2022. | |
| Item No. 3 | Considered and approved |
| To consider and approve the AQAR for the | On behalf of the Management Council u/S |
| year 2021-22. | 12 (7) of MUPA, 2016 is approved and |
| | AQAR 21-22 submitted on NAAC portal on |
| | 31Mar2023 |
| Item No. 4 | The said issue related with Student |
| To discuss and decide Code of Conduct for | Development section and same has been |
| students, teachers, administrators and other | informed to Director, Students' |
| staff and conducts periodic program as | Development for further necessary action. |
| mentioned in the NAAC criterion 7.1.10. | |

Sd/-

Director, IQAC